                              ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            1/4                       2020.9
The I-87019ZW is a 10-channel universal analog input module
with an RS-485 interface that is a specially designed for extremely
accurate thermocouple measurement and features automatic cold-
junction compensation for each channel to ensure temperature
output consistency and stable temperature output in the field.
The innovative design of the enhanced model ensures that
thermocouple measurement is more accurate than with the earlier

  System Specifi cations
  I/O Specifi cations
Type Code Type Temperature Range
0E J -210 to +760°C
0F K -270 to +1372°C
10 T -270 to +400°C
11 E -270 to +1000°C
12 R 0 to +1768°C
13 S 0 to +1768°C
14 B 0 to +1820°C
15 N -270 to +1300°C
16 C 0 to +2320°C
17 L -200 to +800°C
18 M -200 to +100°C
19 LDIN43710 -200 to +900°C
  Thermocouple Type
 ●Building Automation